# 506604177 04/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6650982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS STEPHAN	02/11/2021
ERICH DÖRFLER	02/12/2021
TOM RIEDEL	02/24/2021
WERNER RUPPERT	02/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALFMEIER PRÄZISION SE
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 5
City:	TREUCHTLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91757

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17160770

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (864)751-5751

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8646723962

**Email:** suzanne@jkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY M. KARMILOVICH
Address Line 1: 301 NORTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1101

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, UNITED STATES 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALFP-21 (N/ALFME-205-US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. KARMILOVICH, REG. NO. 35,915	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Karmilovich, Reg.No. 35,915/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055890 FRAME: 0136

source=Assignment\_signed#page3.tif
source=Assignment\_signed#page4.tif
source=Assignment\_signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055890 FRAME: 0137

# **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, we, Markus Stephan, of Lacherweg 9, Gnotzheim, Germany 91728; Erich Dörfler of Landsberger Strasse 11, Landsberg, Germany, 86899; Tom Riedel, of Am Zehenthof 2, Weissenburg i.Bay., Germany 91781, and Werner Ruppert, of Esterbergweg 9, Langenaltheim, Germany 91799, as assignors, have made an invention entitled

## "VALVE"

as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 17/160,770, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Alfmeier Präzision SE, located at Industriestrasse 5, Treuchtlingen Germany, 91757, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and reexaminations and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

**AND, WE HEREBY** covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

**AND, WE HEREBY** further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers

Page 1 of 2

S S and to C S and an	77.02.2-2-7
Markus Stephan	Date
Erich Dörfler	Date
Tom Riedel	Date
Werner Runnert	Date

Markus Stephan	Date
_ Erd Viell	12.02.2021
Erich Dörfler	Date
,	
Tom Riedel	Date
Werner Ruppert	Date

Markus Stephan	Date
Erich Dörfler	Date
Tom Riedel	24.02.21
Tom Riedel	Date
Werner Ruppert	Date

Markus Stephan	Date
Erich Dörfler	Date
Tom Riedel	Date
Werner Ruppert	